
washington local schools

2018 BOARD CALENDAR

Washington Local Schools
Board of Education 

President................................... Thomas Ilstrup
Vice President.............................. Mark Hughes
Members....................................... Lisa Canales
....................................................Patrick Hickey
.....................................................David Hunter
 
Superintendent..............Dr. Susan M. Hayward
Treasurer.................................. Jeffery S. Fouke
Assistant Superintendent................ Brian Davis

Editor..........................................Wendy Krouse

ACROSS THE
BOARD

Board of Education Meeting  •  January 3, 2018
Regular Meetings: 
Thurs.	 Jan. 18	 6:00 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb. 21	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 Mar. 21	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 Apr. 11	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 May 16	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 June 20	 6:00 p.m.	
Thurs.	 June 28	  6:00 p.m.
Wed. 	 Aug. 1	 6:00 p.m.
Wed.	 Aug. 15	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 Sept. 19	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 Oct. 17	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 Nov. 7	 6:00 p.m.	
Wed.	 Dec. 19	 6:00 p.m.

Saturday Board Work Sessions:   
Sat.	 Mar. 17	 *8:00 a.m. 
Sat.	 June 16	 *8:00 a.m.
Sat.	 Sept. 15	 *8:00 a.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 8	 *8:00 a.m.

Evaluations:  
Superintendent
Tues.	 Jan. 16 	 6:00 p.m.
Tues.	 June 19	 6:00 p.m.

Treasurer
Tues.	 Feb. 20	 6:00 p.m.
Tues.	 Aug. 14	 6:00 p.m.

Board Meeting - Audio Recording:  
http://www.wls4kids.org/District/Department/12-Board-Information/Podcasts/9793-2018-01-03.html

2018 meeting dates for the WLS Board of Education
(see schedule at right).  Meetings begin at 6 p.m.,
except where noted (*).

2018 Board Service Fund in the amount of $20,000

Established:

Elected Officers:  President Ilstrup, VP Hughes

Treasurer to secure sites off of Washington Local property for the 
Board meetings in January, February, and March

Authorized:

Treasurer Jeff Fouke administered the Oath of Office to the newly-elected Board 
members — Thomas Ilstrup and Mark Hughes.

Congratulations are 
extended to the 2018 
officers: 

Board President 
Thomas Ilstrup

Vice President
Mark Hughes


